

## EC TECHNICAL FILE RECEIPT

This is to certify that Lloyd's Register, a Notified Body under the terms of the 'Equipment and Protective Systems Intended for use in Potentially Explosive Atmospheres Directive', 94/9/EC, (and 'Equipment and Protective Systems Intended for use in Potentially Explosive Atmospheres Regulations', SI 1996 No. 192, amdt. SI 2001 No. 3766) has, in conformity with the requirements of the Conformity Assessment Procedure as described within Article 8 item 1(b)(ii) of the Directive (and Regulation 10 (3)(b)(ii) of the UK Regulations), received for retention a Technical File as detailed below;

*This receipt is issued to:* 

**APPLICANT:** 

**CYL KNIFE VALVES, SL** Pol. Ind. Ibarluze, Pab. B-1, B-2 20120 – Hernani (Guipuzkoa)

## **TECHNICAL FILE DESCRIPTION:**

- Valve XD WAFER, from DN-50 to DN-700, and DN-900.
  - Valve XD LUG, from DN-80 to DN-1000.
  - Valve AVK, from DN-80 to DN-300.
  - Valve AVK Press, from DN-50 to DN-600.
  - Valve MU, from DN-50 to DN-600.

## TECHNICAL FILE REFERENCE: CYL-ATEX-VA-07042014

*The file will be stored for an initial period of ten years from date of receipt. The applicant will be contacted after ten years and the file will be either returned or destroyed, or a new retention agreement established, as applicable.* 

This receipt must be produced by the manufacturer to reclaim the stored technical file.

Storage/Control No: 0038/ATEX/MAD/0003

**Date of Receipt:** 10/04/2014

Last Date of retention 09/04/2024

Lloyd's Register Verification Ltd. Notified Body Number 0038

	_
Lloyd's Register Verification Annual Register Group Register Group Lloyd's Register Group Register	
Paul Mitchell 10 April 2014 Madrid Office	
	1

José Rivero on behalf of Lloyd's Register Verification

Lloyd's Register Verification Limited (Reg. no. 4929226) is a limited company registered in England and Wales. Registered office: 71 Fenchurch Street, London, EC3M 4BS, UK. A subsidiary of Lloyd's Register Group Limited.

Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as the 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.